
BUYERS´GUIDE 
 

FOUNDRIES 
SUPPLIERS 

CASTINGS BUYERS 
 

2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.gjuteriforeningen.se 



 

 
 
 
 
 

FOUNDRIES 
SUPPLIERS 

CASTINGS BUYERS 
 

 

DIRECTORY OF MEMBERS 
 

2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

SVENSKA GJUTERIFÖRENINGEN 
SWEDISH FOUNDRY ASSOCIATION 

Tullportsgatan 3 
Box 2033 

SE-550 02 JÖNKÖPING 
Tel: +46 36 – 726 78 00 

info@gjuteriforeningen.se 
www.gjuteriforeningen.se 



     

 
 
 

The Swedish Foundry Association is the Swedish casting industry’s trade  
organization. A close cooperation is maintained with Swerea SWECAST Ltd,  

The Swedish Institute of Casting Technology. 
 

 
Over 50 people are employed by the Institute, in areas such as research and development, training, con-
sulting and promoting collective industry interests. The Association operates in close co-operation with 
member companies, which in many cases are parts of leading business groups. Our mission is to be a  
dynamic centre of competence, actively supporting an expanding foundry industry. 
 
The Association counts more than 100 foundries amongst its members, which together produce more than 
99 % of the cast components manufactured in Sweden. In addition, more than 50 foundry suppliers and 
20 castings buyers are members. The Association has considerable laboratory resources at its disposal for 
research, consulting and training, including a well-equipped foundry. 

 
 

Collective industrial, trade and marketing activities 
 

The Association represents Swedish foundry companies through its industrial and marketing activities. 
Our member service includes regular surveys of Swedish and international foundry developments. We 
continuously collect and summarise statistical data covering production, exports and imports, order stocks 
and work-force availability, and have in-depth knowledge of our markets, customers and suppliers.  

 
 
 

Research and development, consulting and contracting 
 
The Association conducts or co-ordinates practically all collective research and training in the foundry 
area in Sweden. In the majority of cases this is done in partnership with the foundry industry and its cus-
tomers. The Association has an extensive network of partners nationally and internationally. Our research 
and development activities cover all foundry technologies, including for example: 
 
• Manufacture of cast materials and components, including their properties • Moulding and core materials 
• Design of cast components • High Pressure Die Casting and Gravity Die Casting • Production engineer-
ing • Quality control • Foundry internal and external environment • Fettling and other finishing operations 
• Energy conservation technology • Standardisation 
 
The Association has a leading position in areas such as Production Simulation, Environment, Design and 
Material Technology. Our activities cover all aspects of foundry training, technology, and industry inter-
ests. As contract work is done in parallel with our research and development programmes we are always 
well informed of the latest technology and trends. 

 

2 



     

 
 
 

Training and education 
 

 
The Association arranges a significant number of courses and conferences. We offer courses in  
metallography, mould and core materials, defect analysis, quality control, process technology,  
high pressure and gravity casting, etc. We also arrange internal courses for foundries and end-users, 
which are tailored to our clients’ specific requirements. 

 
 

Scandinavian Foundry School 
 
The Association is responsible for operating the Scandinavian Foundry School, where foundry staff from 
Sweden, Denmark and Norway is trained.  
Since 1994 the students have the possibility to accomplish an apprentice’s examination work and receive 
a journeyman’s certificate.  
 

 
 

3 



  IRON FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –    4 
    5 –  19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

G
re

y 
iro

n 

D
uc

til
e 

iro
n 

M
al

le
ab

le
 ir

on
 

W
hi

te
 c

as
t i

ro
n,

 
al

lo
ye

d 

H
an

d 
an

d 
bl

oc
k 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Machine 
moulding 

Sh
el

l m
ou

ld
in

g 

M
ou

ld
in

g 
bo

x 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

 AB Bruzaholms Bruk 
 Box 13 
 570 34  BRUZAHOLM 
 Tel +46 381 – 201 80 
 Fax +46 381 – 203 10 
 E-mail info@bruzabruk.se 
 Webb www.bruzabruk.se 
 

4 4 000 •  1,5 ton  Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •  • • •   • • Wear and heat resistant castings  
3D CAD and solidification 
simulation 

 Federal Mogul Göteborg AB 
 Box 138 
 435 23  MÖLNLYCKE 
 Tel +46 31 – 338 40 00 
 Fax +46 31 – 338 40 40 
 E-mail  info.gothenburg@federalmogul.com 
 Webb www. daros.se 
 

3 3 500  • 1 ton ∅ 1 200 Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •  * • • •  •  Piston rings for marine diesel 
engines, brake discs for 
locomotives and other industrial 
rings. Special alloys i.e. compact 
graphite iron 
* CGI 

 Gjuteribolaget i Eskilstuna AB 
 Björksgatan 4 
 632 21  ESKILSTUNA 
 Tel +46 16 – 15 78 30 
 Fax +46 16 – 15 78 35 
 E-mail info@gjuteri.com 
 Webb www.gjuteri.com 
 

2 1 000 •  2 ton  Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •   •      Engineering castings, 
Prototypes, ingot moulds, boat 
keel of lead castings 

 Gjuteribolaget Rosenqvist & Söner AB 
 Box 82 
 598 05  MARIANNELUND 
 Tel +46 496-100 01 
 Fax +46 496-100 01 
 

1 550 •  2 ton  Short  • •   •      Engineering castings 

 Global Castings Guldsmedshyttan AB 
 711 78  GULDSMEDSHYTTAN 
 Tel +46 581 – 451 00 
 Fax +46 581 – 451 45 
 Webb www.globalcastings.com 
 

5 
 
 

17 000 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 40 ton 
 
 
 
 

 Short 
and 
me-
dium 
1 -  

1000 
 

 
 
 
 

• 
 
 
 

  • 
 
 
 
 

    • Castings for the wind turbine 
industry 
 
 
 

4 

 



  IRON FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –    4 
    5 –  19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

G
re

y 
iro

n 

D
uc

til
e 

iro
n 

M
al

le
ab

le
 ir

on
 

W
hi

te
 c

as
t i

ro
n,

 
al

lo
ye

d 

H
an

d 
an

d 
bl

oc
k 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Machine 
moulding 

Sh
el

l m
ou

ld
in

g 

M
ou

ld
in

g 
bo

x 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

 AB Holsbyverken 
 Box 33 
 574 21  VETLANDA 
 Tel +46 383 – 76 36 80 
 Fax +46 383 – 76 36 90 
 E-mail info@holsbyverken.se 
 Webb www.holsbyverken.se 
 

4 4 000 •  1 ton  Short 
and 
me-
dium 
1 - 

10 000 

• •   • •   • • Engineering, pump, transport, 
construction and plant 
engineering castings. Certified 
according to ISO 9002 

 Kåge Gjutmek AB 
 Storg 8 
 934 31  KÅGE 
 Tel +46 910 – 72 04 30 
 Fax +46 910 – 72 06 73 
 E-mail info@kagegjutmek.se 
 Webb www.kagegjutmek.se 
 

3 1 000 •  1,5 ton 2 500x 
2 500x 

500 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •   •    • • Engineering castings, pump 
castings, ductile iron with high 
requirements. Castings for press 
tools. Prototypes. 

 Lyrestads Gjuteri AB 
 Box 46 
 548 02  LYRESTAD 
 Tel +46 501 – 502 20 
 Fax +46 501 – 502 42 
 E-mail info@lyrestadsgjuteri.se 
 Webb www.lyrestadsgjuteri.se 
 

2 500 •  Gray-
iron: 

700 kg 
 

Ductile-
iron: 

350 kg 

 Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •   • • •    Machine and hand moulding for 
single castings as well as longer 
series. 

 Mölltorps Gjuteri & Mek Verkstads AB 
 Axtorpsvägen 40 
 546 72  MÖLLTORP 
 Tel +46 505 – 302 10 
  E-mail info@molltorpsgjuteri.se 
 Webb www.molltorpsgjuteri.se 
 

3 1 000 • • Gray-
iron: 

2,5 ton 
 

Ductile-
iron:  
1 ton 

 Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •   • •   •  Engineering castings, pipes and 
pipe parts, castings for public 
applications. Pump castings. 

 Nya Arvika Gjuteri AB 
 Box 934 
 671 29  ARVIKA 
 Tel +46 570 – 832 00 
 Fax +46 570 – 172 69 
 E-mail info@arvikagjuteri.se 
 Webb www. arvikagjuteri.se 
 

6 28 500 •  350 kg  Me-
dium 
and 
long 

• •   • •   • • Fully machined and surface 
treated castings for the heavy 
vehicle, construction, 
engineering industry and off road 
vehicles. 
Certified according to ISO 9002, 
and ISO 14001: 2003 

5 



  IRON FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –    4 
    5 –  19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

G
re

y 
iro

n 

D
uc

til
e 

iro
n 

M
al

le
ab

le
 ir

on
 

W
hi

te
 c

as
t i

ro
n,

 
al

lo
ye

d 

H
an

d 
an

d 
bl

oc
k 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Machine 
moulding 

Sh
el

l m
ou

ld
in

g 

M
ou

ld
in

g 
bo

x 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

 Norrlandsgjuteriet AB 
 Box 47 
 915 21  ROBERTSFORS 
 Tel +46 934 – 390 00 
 Fax +46 934 – 390 01 
 

3 3 000 •  6 ton  Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •   •    • • Hydraulics castings. Parts for 
forestry and mining industry. 
Pump castings. Lost foam 
casting. 
Certified according to ISO 
9001:2000 

 Olsbergs Gjuteri AB 
 Box 17 
 575 21  EKSJÖ 
 Tel +46 381 – 150 75, 200 07 
 Fax +46 381 – 140 71 
 E-mail info@olsbergs.se 
 Webb www.olsbergs.se 
 

2 700  • 40 kg  1 000 – 
10 000 

• •      • • • Hydraulics castings 

 Roslagsgjuteriet AB 
 Herrängsvägen 38 
 760 49  HERRÄNG 
 Tel +46 175 – 155 00 
 Fax +46 175 – 138 70 
 E-mail info@roslagsgjut.se 
 Webb www.roslagsgjut.se 
 

4 3 000 •  250 kg  Short 
and 
me-
dium  

• •  • • • •  • • Speciality: wear resistant 
castings, heat resistant castings, 
odd alloys. 
From pattern to machined 
castings. 
Certified according to ISO 9002 

 Emil Sabel AB 
 Box 841 
 531 18  LIDKÖPING 
 Tel +46 510 – 54 77 30 
 Fax +46 510 – 54 77 12 
 E-mail jan.karlsson@sabel.se 
 Webb www.sabel.se 
 

2  •  3,5 ton   •   • •      Wear resistant castings: steel or 
plastic armoured alloys, high  Cr 
Mn-steel 

 Scania CV AB 
 151 87  SÖDERTÄLJE 
 Tel +46 8 – 55 38 10 00 
 Fax +46 8 – 55 38 58 85 
 Webb www.scania.se 
 

6 16 000  • 500 kg  100-
1800 

•     •   •  Automotive castings. 
Certified according to  ISO 9000 
and ISO 14000 

6 



  IRON FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –    4 
    5 –  19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

G
re

y 
iro

n 

D
uc

til
e 

iro
n 

M
al

le
ab

le
 ir

on
 

W
hi

te
 c

as
t i

ro
n,

 
al

lo
ye

d 

H
an

d 
an

d 
bl

oc
k 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Machine 
moulding 

Sh
el

l m
ou

ld
in

g 

M
ou

ld
in

g 
bo

x 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

 Skeppshults Gjuteri AB 
 Bruksgatan 1 
 333 93  SKEPPSHULT 
 Tel +46 371 – 365 00 
 Fax +46 371 – 365 01 
 E-mail info@skeppshult.com 
 Webb www.skeppshult.com 
 

3 1 000 • • 30 kg 400x300 
x200 

> 5 •      •  • • Domestic castings, thin-walled 
castings. Water valves, stove 
and pan castings, etc. 

 SKF Mekan AB 
 Box 89 
 641 21  KATRINEHOLM 
 Tel +46 150 – 740 00 
 Fax +46 150 – 744 14 
 E-mail malin.karlsson@skf.com 
 Webb www.skfmekan.se 
 

5 22 000 • • Hand-
moulting 
1 000 kg 
Machine
moulding 
200 kg 
Boxless 
25 kg 

 All • •   • • •  • • Castings for automotive and 
engineering industry. 

 Smålands Stålgjuteri AB 
 Box 240 
 575 23  EKSJÖ 
 Tel +46 381 – 66 32 50 
 Fax +46 381 – 104 38 
 E-mail info@ssg.nu 
 Webb www.ssg.nu 
 

3 500 • • Hand-
moulding
500 kg 

 
Shell 

moulding 
 30 kg 

Handf 
1 000x 
1 000 
Skalf 

530x330 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 
-------- 
100-

50000 
skalf. 

 •  • •   •  • Alloyed ductile iron Ni-Resist, 
etc. High alloyed steel castings 
and white cast iron. Low alloyed 
and special steel. 

 Storebrogjuteriet AB 
 Box 1 
 590 83  STOREBRO 
 Tel +46 492 – 756 00 
 Fax +46 492 – 306 45 
 E-mail olle.a@storebrogjut.se 
 Webb www.storebrogjut.se 
 

3 2 000 •  7 ton 5 000x 
3 000 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •  • •    • • From pattern to machined 
castings 
Speciality: Lost foam casting 

 Tierps Järnbruk AB 
 Parkgatan 10 
 815 40  TIERP 
 Tel +46 293 – 714 00 
 Fax +46 293 – 714 04 
 

3 3 500 •  2 ton  0 – 
100 kg: 
Long, 
0 kg – 
2 ton: 
short 

 

• •   • •   • • Casting for public application, 
damper weights,  
manhole covers. 

7 



  IRON FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –    4 
    5 –  19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

G
re

y 
iro

n 

D
uc

til
e 

iro
n 

M
al

le
ab

le
 ir

on
 

W
hi

te
 c

as
t i

ro
n,

 
al

lo
ye

d 

H
an

d 
an

d 
bl

oc
k 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Machine 
moulding 

Sh
el

l m
ou

ld
in

g 

M
ou

ld
in

g 
bo

x 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

 Ulefos NV A/S 
 PObox 24 
 N-3831 ULEFOSS 
 Norge 
 Tel +47 35 94 96 00  
 Fax +47 35 94 96 01 
 E-post post@ulefosnv.com 
 Webb www.ulefosnv.com 
 

5 11 000 • • 100 1100x 
900x 
300 

150 • •   • •   • • producerar gatugods och gjutna 
komponenter till 
verkstadsindustrin 

 Valmet AB 
 Box 1014 
 651 15  KARLSTAD 
 Tel +46 54 – 17 10 00 
 Fax +46 54 – 17 12 55 
 E-mail     bo.lindqvist@valmet.com 
 Webb www.valmet.com 
 

5 15 000 • • 500 kg -
120 ton 

∅ 7 000 
x 10 000 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •   •    • • Engine, wind, kuggringar, bases, 
foundations, cylinders 

 Volvo GTO Powertrain  
 Volvo Division, Foundry 
 541 87  SKÖVDE 
 Tel +46 500 – 47 40 00 
 Fax +46 500 – 47 62 65 
 E-mail tomas.medin@volvo.com 
 Webb www.volvo.com 
 

6 95 000 • • 425 kg 1 000x 
600x500 

Long •     •   • • Automotive castings, engine 
parts and brake discs. 
Certified according to QS 9000 
and ISO 14001 

 Xylem Sverige AB 
 361 80  EMMABODA 
 Tel +46 471 – 24 70 00 
 Fax +46 471 – 24 76 10 
 E-mail     andreas.agnesson@xyleminc.com 
 Webb www.xylemwatersolutions.com 
 

5 10 000 • • 160 kg 850x950 
x700 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 

•   •  •  • 
 

• • Press Passerines castings to 
pump and engineering industries 

 Åkers Sweden AB 
 647 83  ÅKERS STYCKEBRUK 
 Tel +46 159 – 321 00 
 Fax +46 159 – 322 05 
 E-mail fredrik.persson@akersrolls.com 
 Webb www.akersrolls.com 
 

6 25 000  • 65 ton ∅1 400x 
4 000x 
10 000 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •  • • •   • • Rolls for steel and metal work. 
Also centrifugal casting. 
Certified according to ISO 9001 
and ISO 14001 

8 



  IRON FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –    4 
    5 –  19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

G
re

y 
iro

n 

D
uc

til
e 

iro
n 

M
al

le
ab

le
 ir

on
 

W
hi

te
 c

as
t i

ro
n,

 
al

lo
ye

d 

H
an

d 
an

d 
bl

oc
k 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Machine 
moulding 

Sh
el

l m
ou

ld
in

g 

M
ou

ld
in

g 
bo

x 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

 Älmhults Gjuteri AB 
 Box 612 
 343 24  ÄLMHULT 
 Tel +46 476 – 537 00 
 Fax +46 476 – 170 33 
 E-mail info@gjuteriet.com 
 Webb www.almhultsgjuteri.se 
 

3 3 000 •  160 kg 800x 
600x 
400 

Short 
and 
me-
dium 

• •    •   • 
 

• Engineering casting,  
0,1-150 kgs.  
Certified according to ISO 9002 
and ISO 14001 
 

 
 

9 



 STEEL FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
        –     4 
     5 –   19 
   20 –   49 
   50 –   99 
 100 – 199 
 200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

U
na

llo
ye

d 
st

ee
l 

Lo
w

 a
llo

ye
d 

st
ee

l 

M
an

ga
ne

se
 

st
ee

l 

St
ai

nl
es

s 
( h

ea
tre

si
st

an
t 

st
ee

l) 

H
an

d 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

M
ac

hi
ne

 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

in
 

bo
x 

Sh
el

l 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

 AB Bruzaholms Bruk 
 Box 13 
 570 34  BRUZAHOLM 
 Tel +46 381 – 201 80 
 Fax +46 381 – 203 10 
 E-mail info@bruzabruk.se 
 Webb www.bruzabruk.se 
 

4 1 000 •    Short 
and 

medium 

• • • • • •  • • Wear and heat resistant 
castings. 3D CAD and 
solidification simulation 

 Combi Casting AB 
 Box 320 
 341 26  LJUNGBY 
 Tel +46 372 – 883 40 
 Fax +46 372 – 883 41 
 E-mail bernt.lindeborg@keycast.se 
 Webb www.keycast.nu 
 

4 3 500 •  15 -  
400 kg 

1100 x 900 Short 
and 

medium 

• • •   •   • Machine Formed steel 
castings piece weights up to 
350 kg. 

 Combi Wear Parts AB 
 Box 863 
 341 18  LJUNGBY 
 Tel +46 372 – 883 60 
 Fax +46 372 – 883 61 
 E-mail   torvald.strand@combiparts.com 
 Webb www.combiwearparts.com 
 

4 5 000 •  25 kg 700 x 400 
 

Medium 
and long 

 

• •     •   Wear resistant castings 

 Keycast Kohlswa AB 
 Box 950 
 730 30  KOLSVA 
 Tel +46 221 – 530 00 
 Fax +46 221 – 505 96 
 E-mail acke.bvl@keycast.se 
 Webb www.onekeycast.com 
 

4 6 000 •  250 kg 1020 x 720 > 100 • •  •   • •  Casting for heavy vehicles, 
forestry machines, etc. 
 

 Klafreströms Stålgjuteri AB 
 Box 24 
 360 72  KLAVRESTRÖM 
 Tel +46 474 – 487 50 
 Fax +46 474 – 487 59 
 E-mail karl.stenfelt@ksgab.com 
 Webb www.ksgab.com 
 

3 450 •  800 kg 1 800x 
1800 

Short 
and long 

• • • • •   •  Castings for the machine-, 
cellulose- and food industry  

10 



 STEEL FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
        –     4 
     5 –   19 
   20 –   49 
   50 –   99 
 100 – 199 
 200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

U
na

llo
ye

d 
st

ee
l 

Lo
w

 a
llo

ye
d 

st
ee

l 

M
an

ga
ne

se
 

st
ee

l 

St
ai

nl
es

s 
( h

ea
tre

si
st

an
t 

st
ee

l) 

H
an

d 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

M
ac

hi
ne

 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

in
 

bo
x 

Sh
el

l 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

 Kohlswa Gjuteri AB 
 Box 101 
 730 30  KOLSVA 
 Tel +46 221 – 830 00 
 Fax +46 221 – 830 19 
 E-mail hakan.thoreson@ 
 kohlswagjuteri.se 
 Webb www.kohlswagjuteri.se 
 

4 2 000 • • 8 ton Flaska: 
3 500 x 
3 500 

 
Block: 
1 300 x 
1 000 x 
1 000 

Short 
and 

medium 

• • • • • •  • • Wear resistant castings for 
mining and crushing, offshore, 
shipbuilding, power 
generation, engineering, etc. 

 Laholm Stål AB 
 Box 60 
 312 21  LAHOLM 
 Tel +46 430 – 736 00 
 Fax +46 430 – 131 87 
 E-mail info@laholmstal.se 
 Webb www.laholmstal.se 
 

3 350 •  800 kg ∅ 700     •    •  Centrifugal casting. Stainless, 
acid proof etc. high alloyed 
steel. Tubes, rings, housing, 
bushings, piston tubes etc. for 
cellulose industry, off-shore, 
production of pump and valves  

 Norrhults Stålgjuteri AB 
 Box 43 
 360 71  NORRHULT 
 Tel +46 474 – 529 40 
 Fax +46 474 – 409 60 
 E-mail info@nsg.se  
 Webb www.nsg.se 
 

3 400 •  1 500 kg  All  •  • •      

 Emil Sabel AB 
 Box 841 
 531 18  LIDKÖPING 
 Tel +46 510 – 54 77 30 
 Fax +46 510 – 54 77 12 
 E-mail jan.karlsson@sabel.se 
 Webb www.sabel.se 
 

2  •  3,5 ton     •  •     Wear resistant. Mn-steel 

 Sandvik SRP AB 
 Foundry 
 233 81 SVEDALA 
 Tel        +46 40 – 40 90 00 
 Fax            +46 40 – 40 91 92 
 E-mail jorgen.petersson@sandvik.com 
 Webb 
 www.miningandconstruction.sandvik.com 
 

5 10 000  • 11 ton  Short 
and 

medium 

• • •  •   • •  

11 



 STEEL FOUNDRIES 
 

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
        –     4 
     5 –   19 
   20 –   49 
   50 –   99 
 100 – 199 
 200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 s
ho

p 

Production programme, 
miscellaneous information 

U
na

llo
ye

d 
st

ee
l 

Lo
w

 a
llo

ye
d 

st
ee

l 

M
an

ga
ne

se
 

st
ee

l 

St
ai

nl
es

s 
( h

ea
tre

si
st

an
t 

st
ee

l) 

H
an

d 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

M
ac

hi
ne

 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

in
 

bo
x 

Sh
el

l 
m

ou
ld

in
g 

 Smålands Stålgjuteri AB 
 Box 240 
 575 23  EKSJÖ 
 Tel +46 381 – 66 32 50 
 Fax +46 381 – 104 38 
 E-mail info@ssg.nu 
 Webb www.ssg.nu 
 

3 500 •  Hand-
moulding: 
 500 kg 
Shell-

moulding:  
30 kg 

Handf: 
1 000x 
1000 
Skalf: 

530x330 

Short 
and 

medium 
 

(Long 
on small 
details) 

• •  • •  •  • Wear and heat resistant 
castings. 

 Österby Gjuteri AB 
 748 01  ÖSTERBYBRUK 
 Tel +46 295 – 24 42 00 
 Fax +46 295 – 24 42 40 
 E-mail sales@ogab.se  
 Webb www.ogab.se 
 

4 700 • • 4,5 ton 2 500x 
2 500 

Short • • • • •   • • Castings for the engineering, 
pulp and chemical industry. 
Wear resistant castings.  
Super alloys. Propellers and 
turbines, etc. 

 

12 

 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Ages Casting Kulltorp AB 
 Gnosjövägen 10 
 330 31 KULLTORP 
 Tel +46 370 – 836 60 
 E-mail ove.bengtsson@ages.se 
 Webb www.ages.se 
 

3 700 •  8 kg  <500    • •       • •  Engineering industry, 
Energy, Telecom, 
Automotive, Medical 
Rehab mm. 

 Ankarsrum Die Casting AB 
 Bruksvägen 1 
 590 90 ANKARSRUM 
 Tel +46 490 – 533 00 
 Fax +46 490 – 520 75 
 E-mail nils-olof.karlsson@ankarsrum.com 
 Webb www.ankarsrum.com 
 

3 950 • •   > 1000    • •       • • • Castings for the 
engineering-, vehicle- 
and furniture industry. 
 

 Blekinge Pressgjuteri AB 
 Tredenborgsvägen 20 
 294 35  SÖLVESBORG 
 Tel +46 456 – 125 25 
 Fax +46 456 – 125 35 
 E-mail bao@bpg-ab.com 
 Webb www.bpg-ab.com 
 

3 500 • • 14 kg  ≥ 100    • •       • • • Complicated thin 
walled castings. 

 Blomstermåla Metallgjuteri AB 
 Box 42 
 384 21  BLOMSTERMÅLA 
 Tel +46 499 - 201 47 
 Fax +46 499 - 207 97 
 E-mail info@blomstermalametallgjuteri.se 
 Webb www.blomstermalametallgjuteri.se 
 

3 Cu: 
400 
Al: 
80 

•  Cu: 
300 kg 

Al: 
500 kg 

 All • • • • •  • • •      Complicated core 
castings. 

 Comptech i Skillingaryd AB 
 Box 28 
 568 21 SKILLINGARYD 
 Tel +46 370 – 66 50 66 
 Fax +46 370 – 66 50 65 
 E-post info@comptech.nu 
 Webb www.comptech.nu 
 

3 1 000 •  10 kg  All     •       • •  Car -, telecom- and 
elektronicindustrie 

13 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Elektro-Linden AB 
 Kastellgatan 1 
 254 66 HELSINGBORG 
 Tel +46 42 - 15 15 05 
 Fax +46 42 - 20 18 70 
 E-mail info@elektro-linden.se  
 Webb www.elektro-linden.se 

  •         •       • •   

 Ezze AB 
 Box 501 
 335 28  GNOSJÖ 
 Tel +46 370 – 33 22 00 
 Fax +46 370 – 926 54 
 E-mail info@ezze.se  
 Webb www.ezze.se 
 

4 300 • • 5 kg  ≥100 •    •       • • • Vapour-proof armature 
castings for the 
heating, water and 
sanitation. 

 Fundo Components AB 
 Box 55 
 673 22  CHARLOTTENBERG 
 Tel +46 571 – 76 83 00 
 Fax +46 571 – 76 83 75 E-post
 info@fundocomponents.com 
 Webb www. fundocomponents.com                     
 

6 7000 •  50 kg  1 000 
≥ 

50 000 

    •  •   • •  •  Automotive och marin. 

 AB Gjuteriteknik 
 Repslagarevägen 10 
 331 53  VÄRNAMO 
 Tel +46 370 – 65 67 50 
 Fax +46 370 – 65 67 59 
 E-mail info@gjuteriteknik.se 
 Webb www.gjuteriteknik.se 

2 1 500 •  4,5 kg  ≥ 100    •        • •  Specialising in 
pressure die casting of 
zinc.  Do or supply 
construction, tool 
making, pressure die 
casting, machining, 
surface treatment, 
assembling, packing 
and control.  
 

13 
14 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Hackås Precisionsgjuteri AB 
 Industrivägen 6 
 830 23  HACKÅS 
 Tel 063 – 77 04 15 
 Fax  063 – 77 05 27 
 E-mail info@hpgab.se 
 Webb www.hpgab.se 
                          

                     Plaster mold casting, 
machined parts. 

 Holmgrens Metall AB 
 Box 141 
 335 23  GNOSJÖ 
 Tel +46 370 – 33 23 70 
 Fax +46 370 – 996 66 
 E-mail info@holmgrensmetall.se 
 

3 200 • • 2,5 kg   •           • • • Casting for the 
sanitary industry 

 Husqvarna AB 
 561 82  HUSKVARNA 
 Tel +46 36 – 14 65 00 
 Fax +46 36 – 14 66 97 
 

6 Mg: 
1 500 

Al: 
1200 

• • 6 kg Tjocklek  
12 mm 

3 000 – 
300 000 

    • •      • • • Castings for chain 
saws, sewing 
machines and motor 
cycles. 
 

 IMI Hydronic Engineering AB 
 524 80  LJUNG 
 Tel +46 513 – 540 00 
 Fax +46 513 – 508 44 
 E-mail info@imi-hydronic.com 
 Webb www.imi-hydronic.com 

6 3 100  • 10 kg  ≈ 8 000 •           • • • Vapour proof armature 
castings 

 Johnson Metall AB 
 Box 1513 
 701 15  ÖREBRO 
 Tel +46 19 – 17 51 00 
 Fax +46 19 – 14 83 40 
 E-mail info.orebro@ 
 johnson-metall.com 
 Webb www.johnson-metall.com 
 

6 6 000 • • 4 ton Ca 
∅ 2 000 

Short and 
medium 

• • •    •      •  Tubes, bars, sections 
and bearings 

13 
15 

15 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 LP Pressgjuteri AB 
 Hultagård 
 576 91 SÄVSJÖ 
 Tel +46 382 – 500 90 
 Fax +46 382 – 500 91 
 E-mail info@lppressgjuteri.se 
 

2 500 •  Zn: 
1 kg 
Al: 

5 kg 

 All •   • •       • • • Casting for the 
electronics-, furniture-, 
and engineering 
industry 
 

 AB Lundbergs Pressgjuteri 
 Källebergsv 4 
 570 03  VRIGSTAD 
 Tel +46 382 – 301 39 
 Fax +46 382 – 300 05 
 E-mail mail@lpw.se 
 Webb www.lpw.se 
 

3 800 •  Al: 
10 kg 
Zn: 

1,5 kg 

 ≥ 1 000    • •       • •  Casting with vacuum, 
Thin walled and 
complicated castings. 

 Lättmetallverket i Roslagen AB 
 Baldersgatan 20 
 761 50  NORRTÄLJE 
 Tel +46 176 – 178 00 
 Fax +46 176 – 178 77 
 E-mail lattmetallverket@telia.com 
 

2 200 •  300 kg  All     •  •  • •  • • • Casting with high 
requirements for the 
engineering industry. 

 Mekinor Metall AB 
 Vintervägen 18 
 952 61  KALIX 
 Tel +46 923 – 140 40 
 Fax +46 923 – 794 44 
 E-mail info@mekinor.se  
 Webb www.mekinor.se 
 

2 40 •  5 kg 400x300 
x150 

Short and 
medium 

   •      •   • • Precision casting in 
graphite moulds.  
 

 Metallfabriken Evo AB 
 Box 125 
 335 23  GNOSJÖ 
 Tel +46 370 – 33 31 70 
 Fax +46 370 – 995 07 
 E-mail evo.metallfabriken@telia.com 
 Webb www.evometall.com 

2 340 • • 3 kg   •   • •     •  • •  Fittings 

13   

16 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Metallfabriken Ljunghäll AB 
 N. Storg. 41 
 Box 148 
 590 80  SÖDRA VI 
 Tel +46 492 – 166 00 
 Fax +46 492 – 205 71 
 E-mail info@ljunghall.se 
 Webb www.ljunghall.se  

6 17000 •  50 kg 1000 x 
1000 

All     •       • • • Automotive and 
telecom 

 Metallfabriken Norden AB 
 Varvsgatan 2 
 594 32 GAMLEBY 
 Tel +46 493 – 123 20 
 Fax +46 493 – 121 86 
 E-mail info@nordenab.se 
 Webb www. nordenab.se 

2 200 •  2,5 kg   •           • • •  

 MT Jæger ApS 
 Smedsvanget 2 
 4700 Naestved 
 Tel +45 75 58 19 53 
 Fax +45 55 70 08 91 
 E-post eht@mtj.nu 
 Webb www.mtj.nu                             

2 70 (Al) and 
150 

(copper) 

  500 kg  1-3000     •          Components in 
Aluminum 

 MM Tech Cast AB 
 Skjulstagatan 3 
 632 29  ESKILSTUNA 
 Tel +46 16 – 12 08 06 
 Fax +46 16 – 12 14 35 
 E-mail roger.karlsson@mmtechcast.se 

2 15 •  40 kg  1 –4 000     •  •        Casting according to 
the plaster method 

 AB Mönsterås Metall 
 Box 43 
 383 21  MÖNSTERÅS 
 Tel +46 499 – 495 00 
 E-mail info@monsterasmetall.se 
 Webb www.monsterasmetall.se 
 

5  •  2,5 ton       •  •   •  • •  Hand moulded 
castings in larger 
weights. Vacuum cast, 
thin walled castings in 
sand mould.   
 

13 
17 

 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Nya Elektrogjuteriet AB 
 Norrhult 
 590 90  ANKARSRUM 
 Tel +46 490 – 501 70 
 Fax +46 490 – 501 80 
 E-mail agne.nilsson@nyaega.se 
 Webb www.nyaega.se 

2 70 • • 40 kg  Short and 
medium 

    •  • •     •  Complicated core 
castings. Prototypes. 

 Nya Gjuteribolaget i Bredaryd AB 
 Box 66 
 330 10  BREDARYD 
 Tel + 46 370 – 866 00 
 Fax +46 370 – 809 86 
 E-mail info@gjuteribolaget.se 
 Webb www. gjuteribolaget.se 
 

3 1750 •  25 kg      • • •      • • •  

 AB Nya Metallgjuteriet 
 Korsvägen 24 
 302 56  HALMSTAD 
 Tel +46 35 – 17 32 88 
 Fax +46 35 – 17 32 89 
 E-mail info@nyametall.se  
 Webb www.nyametall.se 

3 Al: 800 
Cu:  3 

•  200 kg       •  •  •   • •   

 Nyströms Pressgjuteri AB 
 Marås 
 335 91  GNOSJÖ 
 Tel +46 370 – 949 00 
 Fax +46 370 – 941 10 
 E-mail      per-johan.hildingsson@nystromsgjuteri.se 
 Webb www.nystromsgjuteri.se 

4 Al:  1 000 
 

•  6 kg  ≥1 000     •       • •  Casting for the 
furniture industry  

 Oshaug Metall A/S 
 Grandfjæra 20  
 N - 6415 Molde Norge  
 Tel  +47 71201100 
 E-mail mail@oshaug.no 
 Webb www.oshaug.no 
 

                      

13 
18 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Ostnor AB 
 Box 490 
 792 27  MORA 
 Tel +46 250 – 59 60 00 
 Fax +46 250 – 59 63 46 
 E-mail tomas.mangs@ostnor.com  
 Webb www.fmmattsson.com 
 

6 1 200  • 10 kg  All •          •  • • Armature castings. 
 

 Rolvsøy Metallindustri A/S 
 Postboks 152 
 1662 ROLVSØY 
 Norge 
 Tel +47 69 39 20 50 
 Fax +47 69 39 20 55 
 E-post firmapost@rmetall.no 
 Webb www.rmetall.no 
 

                     Specialists in 
aluminum and 
zinlegeringar 

 

 Rosengrens Metall och Konstgjuteri AB 
 Box 300 23 
 200 61 LIMHAMN  
 Tel +46 40 – 15 24 50 
 Fax +46 40 – 16 29 86 
 E-mail info@rosengrensmetall.se 
 Webb www.rosengrensmetall.se 

1  • •   Short and 
medium 

 •   •  •        Statues, figurines, 
public monuments, 
etc. 
 

 Saab AB, Training & Simulation 
 561 85  HUSKVARNA 
 Tel +46 36 – 38 80 00 
 Fax +46 36 – 38 80 80 
 

1 1  • 5 kg 400x300
x250 

3-10     •   •     • • Own prototypes and 
pre-series. 
 

 Sibes Metall AB 
 Siggebo 
 330 31  KULLTORP 
 Tel +46 370 – 822 40 
 Fax +46 370 – 821 44 
 

3 100 • • 2 kg 250x250 Medium •           • •   

13 
19 

mailto:firmapost@rmetall.no


  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

Smålands Stålgjuteri AB 
 Box 240 
 575 23  EKSJÖ 
 Tel +46 381 – 66 32 50 
 Fax +46 381 – 104 38 
 E-mail info@ssg.nu 
 Webb www.ssg.nu 
 

3 100 •  500 kg 1 500 Skalform
ning  
300- 

20 000 
Hand- 

moulding 
1-200 

  •    •      • •  

 Traryds Metall AB 
 Gränsvägen 4 
 287 34  STRÖMSNÄSBRUK 
 Tel +46 433 – 748 80 
 Fax +46 433 – 216 02 
 E-mail info@trarydsmetall.com 
 Webb www.trarydsmetall.com 
 

2 600 •  80 kg 760x 
500x450 

All  • •    • •     • 
 

• Pure copper castings. 
Vapour proof armature 
castings, valves and 
pumps. 
 

 Umab Casting AB 
 Österlånggatan 14 
 310 83  UNNARYD 
 Tel 0371-622 60 
 Fax 0371-602 32 
 E-post daniel.larsson@unnarydmodell.se 
 Webb www.unnarydsmodell.se 
 

2 150 •  300 kg 2 000 <500     •  •      • • Automotive and 
engineering industry 

 

 Villeroy & Boch Gustavsberg AB 
 Industrigatan 1 
 447 81  VÅRGÅRDA 
 Tel +46 8 – 570 391 00 
 Fax +46 8 – 570 366 58 
 E-mail info@gustavsberg.com 
 Webb www.gustavsberg.com 

2 600 • • 4 kg   •         • •  • • Sanitary armature and 
couplings.  
 

 WR Controls Sweden AB 
 Box 2124 
 523 02 TIMMELE 
 Tel +46 321 – 266 30 
 Fax +46 321 – 266 39 
 E-mail info@wrab.se 
 Webb www. wrab.se 

4 15 •  0,05 
kg 

 All    •        •   Control cables 

13 
20 

 



  NON-FERROUS METAL FOUNDRIES 
 

  

 Company 
 size 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 

 
Employees 
       –     4 
    5 –   19 
  20 –   49 
  50 –   99 
100 – 199 
200 – 

 

Si
ze

 

N
or

m
al

 c
ap

ac
ity

 
(to

n/
ye

ar
) 

C
as

tin
gs

 fo
r s

al
e 

C
as

tin
g 

fo
r o

w
n 

pr
od

uc
ts

 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

w
ei

gh
t 

M
ax

. c
as

tin
g 

di
m

en
si

on
 (m

m
) 

Lo
t s

iz
e 

Casting alloy 
 

Casting method 

M
ac

hi
ni

ng
 fa

ci
lit

ie
s 

O
w

n 
pa

tte
rn

 a
nd

 / 
or

 
to

ol
in

g 
sh

op
 

Production 
programme, 
miscellaneous 
information 

Br
as

s 

Br
on

ze
 

G
un

 m
et

al
 

Zn
 

Al
 

M
g 

H
an

d-
 m

ou
ld

in
g,

 
se

lfs
et

tin
g 

sa
nd

 

Machine 
moulding 

Die  
casting 

H
ig

h 
pr

es
su

re
  

di
e 

ca
st

in
g 

Bo
x-

m
ou

ld
in

g 

Bo
xl

es
s 

m
ou

ld
in

g 

G
ra

vi
ty

 

Lo
w

 
pr

es
su

re
 

 Wärtsilä Sweden AB 
 Kårebogatan 8 
 418 78 GÖTEBORG 
 Tel +4631 - 92 84 00 
 Fax +4631 - 92 84 01 
 E-mail info@wartsila.com 
 Webb www.wartsila.com 

2 200 • • 700 kg ∅ 1 600 Short  • •    •      •   

 

13 
21 



SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

ABP Induction AB 
Spännarhyttans Industriområde 
738 92 NORBERG 
Tel +46 223 – 231 35 
Fax +46 223 – 214 29 
Internet www.abpinduction.com 

Aftermarket Service for induction furnaces, electric steel 
furnaces 

Adekvat Försäkring AB 
Linnégatan 23 
352 33  VÄXJÖ 
Tel +46470 – 70 40 50 
E-mail info@adekvatforsakring.se 
Internet www.adekvatforsakring.se 

Insurance for foundries 

AGA Gas AB 
Agavägen 54 
181 81  LIDINGÖ 
Tel +468 – 706 95 00 
E-mail erik.larsson@se.aga.com 
Internet www.aga.com 

AGA är leverantör av industrigaser, gassystem och 
gasapplikationer till gjuteriindustrin med fokus på 
energieffektivisering och produktivitet. 

 

 

 

Beijer Industri AB 
Jägershillgatan 16 
213 75  MALMÖ 
Tel +46 40 – 35 83 00 
Fax +46 40 – 29 38 65 
E-mail binfo@ind.beijer.se 
Internet www.beijerind.se 

A complete program of machines, equipment and utensils for 
foundries, steel works and metal works. 

Brogårdsand AB 
Box 117 
566 22  HABO 
Tel +46 10 – 455 20 00 
Fax +46 10 – 455 23 91 
E-mail info@brogardsand.se 
Internet www.brogardsand.se 

Sand for moulding and core making in foundries.  
Certified according to ISO 9001 and 14001. 

 

Bruker AXS Nordic AB 
Box 10004 
181 10 LIDINGÖ 
Tel +46 8 – 544 808 20 
Fax +46 8 – 544 808 39 
E-mail info@bruker-axs.se 
Internet www.bruker.com 

Marketing, sales and service of instruments for materials 
characterization and chemical analysis, and training and 
consultancy. 

Bryne AB 
Åbogatan 1 
343 71  DIÖ 
Tel +46 730 – 22 29 87 
E-mail info@bryne.se 
Internet www.bryne.se 

Analysis tools for quality assurance of metal, consulting in 
casting technology , materials and production . Training . 

Bäckman Blästermaskiner AB 
Box 40 
682 21  FILIPSTAD 
Tel +46 590 – 125 45 
Fax +46 590 – 140 40 
E-mail info@backmanblast.se 
Internet www.backmanblast.se 

Blasting equipment manufacturer. 

22 



SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

Calderys Nordic AB 
Box 8714 
402 72  GÖTEBORG 
Tel +46 31 - 755 85 00 
Fax +46 31 - 755 85 90 
E-mail sweden@calderys.com 
Internet www.calderys.se 

Refractory products (basic, neutral and acid), bentonite, iron 
oxide, isolating material, installation equipment and installation 
service. 
Certified according to ISO 9001 

Carbomax AB 
Saltängsvägen 7  
721 32 VÄSTERÅS 
Tel +46 21 - 15 03 00 
Fax +46 21 - 15 03 18 
Internet www.carbomax.se 

Alloys and carbon products. 
Certified according to ISO 9001 and 14001. 
 

Carl Stahl AB 
Frysvägen 3 
556 52  JÖNKÖPING 
Tel +46 36 – 36 16 41 
Fax +46 36 – 10 09 24 
E-post info@carlstahl.se 
Internet www.carlstahl.se 

Lifting tools and materials 

Chalmers Tekniska Högskola 
Chalmersplatsen 1 
412 96 Göteborg 
Tel +46 31 - 772 1000 
Fax +46 31 - 772 3872 
E-post chalmers@chalmers.se 
Internet www.chalmers.se 

Research and training in technology, science and 
architecture.. 

Chem-Trend  
Banjogatan 10 
543 36 TIBRO 
Tel +46 708 – 33 91 05 
Fax +46 504 – 590 31 
E-mail ieklindh@chemtrend.de 
Internet www.chemtrend.com 

Release agents. 
 

Clariant SE, Filial Sverige 
Flöjelbergsgatan 1C 
431 35  MÖLNDAL 
Tel 031 – 67 85 00 
Fax 031 – 67 85 85 
E-mail mikael.heldt@clariant.com 
Internet www.clariant.com 

Bentonite for foundry, Coal powder for foundries.  

E.ON Gas Sverige AB 
Nobelvägen 66 
205 09  MALMÖ 
Tel +46 40 – 24 41 62 
Fax +46 40 – 24 40 10 
E-mail claes.hallberg@eon.se 
Internet www.eon.se 

 

23 
 

mailto:info@carlstahl.se
mailto:claes.hallberg@eon.se


SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

Emcon Miljökonsult AB 
Västra Esplanaden 19 
903 25 UMEÅ 
Tel +4690 – 13 18 10 
E-mail robert.canon@emcon.se 
Webb www.emcon.se 

Environmental consultant with emphasis on quality. 

Exova AB 
Box 1340 
581 13 LINKÖPING 
Tel +46 13 – 16 90 00 
Fax +46 13 – 16 90 20 
E-mail info@exova.com 
Internet www.exova.com  

Materials etc. 

AB Ferrolegeringar 
Box 7163 
103 88 STOCKHOLM 
Tel +46 8-454 65 60 
Fax +46 8-769 06 36 
E-mail info@ferrolegeringar.se 
Internet www.ferrolegeringar.se 

Metals, alloys, special alloys, carbon products and vacuum 
furnace system for heat treatment and re-smelting.  

Foseco Nordic Countries 
Förrådsgatan 4 
662 34  ÅMÅL 
Tel +46 532 - 60 77 30 
Fax +46 532 - 60 77 49 
E-mail info.sweden@foseco.com 
Internet www.foseco.se 

Products for treatment of ferrous and non-ferrous alloys, fluxes, 
feeding aids, filters, binders and accessories for making moulds 
and cores, coatings for moulds, cores and ingot moulds, special 
refractories for non-ferrous metal foundries. Software intended 
for feeding/calculation. ISO 9001:2000 

GiAB  
Gjuteri och Industriteknik i Halmstad AB 
Svarvaregatan 10 
302 50 HALMSTAD 
Tel +46 35 – 10 64 84 
Fax +46 35 – 10 64 89 
E-mail info@giab.nu 
Internet www.giab.nu 

Equipment for sand recycling, induction furnaces, ovenproof 
material, fusing agent, gate bricks, feeding aids, release agents 
and machines for die casting. 

GISIP AB 
Industrigatan 5 
541 57  Skövde 
Tel +46 500 – 45 04 00 
Fax +46 500 – 45 09 06 

Products for drying and heating in industry. 

HeidelbergCement Miljö AB 
Ånstagatan 6 
702 32  ÖREBRO 
Tel +46 8-6256800 
Internet www.cementa.se 

Collection and disposal of hazardous wastes and industrial 
wastes. 

H.J. Hansen Sverige AB 
Hemsögatan 7 
211 24  MALMÖ 
Tel +46 40 - 631 24 50 
Fax +46 40 – 18 24 58 
E-post emn@hjhansen.dk 
Internet www.hjhansen.se 

Recycling of iron and metal scrap 

24 



SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

HYBE Maskin AB 
Blomängsvägen 32 
305 93  HALMSTAD 
Tel +46 35 – 444 00 
Fax +46 35 – 448 82 
E-mail info@hybe.se 
Internet www.hybe.se 
 

Own design and manufacturing of goods and material handling 
systems for the foundry industry.Complete program of 
machinery and equipment for moulds and cores, sand 
preparation, sand reclaiming systems and “Loast Foam”. 
Equipment for robotised fettling, cutting and grinding machines, 
manipulators, “Impactors”, vision control, plants for charging, 
melting as well as melt handling, treatment and pouring. 
Second hand foundry equipment. 

Ilema Miljöanalys AB 
Ekdala 
585 96  LINKÖPING 
Tel +46 13 - 410 20 
Fax +46 13 - 410 65 
E-mail ilema@swipnet.se 

Consulting – environment measurements, air 

Industri-Textil Job AB 
Fritslavägen 31 
Box 144 
511 57  KINNA 
Tel  +46 320 – 21 02 00 
Fax  +46 320 – 21 02 01 
E-mail job@industritextil.se 
Internet www.industritextil.se 

Complete filter supplier 

Ivars Verktyg AB 
Forsnäsvägen 2 
330 12  FORSHEDA 
Tel  +46 370 – 37 46 80 
Fax  +46 370 – 37 46 89 
E-mail info@ivarsverktyg.se 
Internet www.ivarsverktyg.se 

Die casting tools , molds , fixtures and prototypes 

Karlebo Gjuteriteknik AB 
Sollentunavägen 63 
Box 2099 
191 02  SOLLENTUNA 
Tel  +46 8 – 566 313 00 
Fax  +46 8 – 566 313 25 
E-mail info@karlebo.se 
Internet www.karlebo.se 

Equipment and machines for iron, steel, non-ferrous, die casting 
and high pressure die casting foundries. Plants for purifying of 
air.  
Binders and coatings for the production of cores and moulds. 
Patterns and tools. 
Services in the field of foundry. 

Keycast Meko AB 
Sadelvägen 5 
302 62  HALMSTAD 
Tel +46 35 – 14 48 00 
E-mail acke.bvl@keycast.se 
Internet www.onekeycast.com 

CNC machining 

Kobolde & Partners AB 
Ringvägen 100 
118 60  STOCKHOLM 
Tel  +46 8 – 41 15 770 
Fax +46 8 – 41 15 769 
E-mail rutger.f.gyllenram@kobolde.se 
Internet www.kobolde.se 

Metallurgical calculation program rawmatmix.se 

25 

mailto:rutger.f.gyllenram@kobolde.se


SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

LECO Corporation Svenska AB 
Box 2034 
194 02  UPPLANDS VÄSBY 
Tel  +46 8 – 59 41 10 00 
Fax +46 8 – 59 41 10 11 
E-mail info_se@leco.com 
Webb www.se.leco-europe.se 

 

LEB Casting Technology 
Norra Bogesundsgatan 10 
554 73  JÖNKÖPING 
Tel +46 70 – 58 01 271 
E-mail leb@castingtechnology.se 
Internet www.castingtechnology.se 
 

Consultant for foundries and engineering companies in 
molding technology, focusing primarily on quality, features, 
processes, auditing of foundries and education. 

Modellteknik AB 
Box 109 
631 02  ESKILSTUNA 
Tel +46 16 – 10 76 70 
Fax +46 16 – 12 07 40 
E-mail mailbox@modellteknik.se 
Internet www.modellteknik.se  

Models, molds, prototypes 

Moderna Verktyg AB 
Harsbygatan 13 
614 31  SÖDERKÖPING 
Tel +46 121 – 295 50 
E-mail sale@modernaverktyg.se 
Internet www.modernaverktyg.se 

Assisting with the acquisition of molds for the production of 
injection-molded and injection molded parts as well as 
maintaining customer results in the equipment on the most 
cost-effective manner throughout its lifecycle . 

Nederman  Nordic AB  
La Cours gata 2 
252 31  HELSINGBORG 
Tel +46 42 – 18 87 00 
Fax +46 42 – 21 61 00 
E-mail info@nederman.se 
Internet www.nederman.se 

Supplier of industrial air filtration and products to foundries. 

NovaCast Systems AB 
Soft Center 
372 25  RONNEBY 
Tel +46 457 - 46 58 00 
Fax +46 457 - 156 22 
E-mail info@novacast.se 
Internet www.novacast.se 

Process control systems for industrial of CGI, grey and ductile 
iron. Quality control systems. Solidification and flow simulation 
systems.  
Metal filters. Know-how and expert systems. Foundry process 
and design consulting. 

Outokumpu Stainless AB 
Koppardalsvägen 44 
774 21  AVESTA 
Tel +46 226-810 00 
Fax +46 226-825 60 
E-mail pfs@outokumpu.com 
Internet www.outokumpu.com 

Processing and marketing of steel and stainless steel sheet 
and cutting to size for remelting owens.  

26 



SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

PANalytical BV Holländska filial 
Isafjordsgatan 22A 5tr 
164 40 KISTA 
Tel +46 8 – 445 84 70 
Fax +46 8 – 445 84 79 
E-mail julius.hallstedt@panalytical.com 
Internet www.panalytical.com 

 

Preem Gas AB 
115 90 STOCKHOLM 
Tel +46 8 - 450 10 00 
Fax +46 8 - 667 21 92 
E-mail lee.bjorkman@preem.se 
Internet www.preem.se/gasol 

Sales and distribution of propane, butane and mixed gases. 
Technical support/project managing. Education. Certified 
according to ISO 9001:2000. 

Procarbon AB 
Box 190 
441 24 ALINGSÅS 
Tel +46 322 – 512 60 
Fax +46 322 – 512 66 
E-mail info@procarbon.com 
Internet www.procarbon.com 

Coal , petroleum coke, metallurgical coke , anthracite mm . 

Processfilter Sweden AB 
Box 22292 
250 25 HELSINGBORG 
Tel +46 42 - 38 65 80 
Fax +46 42 - 38 65 90 
E-mail info@processfilter.se 
Internet www.processfilter.se 

Delivery and building of plants for precipitation, ventilation, 
vacuum installations and filter. Analyses of filter, environment 
controls and service. 

Rådasand AB 
Sandtagsvägen 1 
531 57  LIDKÖPING 
Tel +46 10 – 45 68 900 
E-mail info@radasand.se 

Sand for foundries. 
Certified according to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001. 

Sarlin Furnaces AB 
Regattagtan 13 
723 48  VÄSTERÅS 
Tel +46 21 – 10 98 00 
Fax +46 21 – 12 37 45 
E-mail info@sarlin.se 
Internet www.sarlin.se 

Equipment for melting, holding and transport of aluminium. Heat 
treatment furnaces and lines. Service and spare parts of 
furnaces, rebuilding and renovation.  
Certified according to ISO 9001 

Scandinavian Supplying Group AB 
Bruksvägen 80, Granefors 
374 91  ASARUM 
Tel +46 406 – 93 64 55 
Fax +46 45 – 48 89 32 
E-post info@supplying.se 
Internet www.supplying.se 

Provides self-manufactured wood packaging materials to 
industry. 

27 



SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

Sibelco Europe 
Box 14142 
400 20  GÖTEBORG 
Besök: Södra Ågatan 4, Mölndal 
Tel +46 31 – 733 22 20 
Fax +46 31 – 733 22 01 
E-post info.molndal@sibelco.com 
Webb www.sibelco.eu 

Mold and core sand for the foundry industry. 
Certified according to ISO 9001:2000. 
 

SinterCast AB 
Kungsgatan 2 
641 30  KATRINEHOLM 
Tel +46 150 – 794 40 
Fax +46 150 – 794 44 
E-mail info@ sintercast.com 
Internet www.sintercast.com 

Process control in the metallurgical area especially compacted 
graphite iron (CGI). 
Certified according to ISO 9001 

Stena Aluminium AB 
Box 44 
343 21  ÄLMHULT 
Tel +46 476 – 534 00 
Fax +46 476 – 534 01 
E-mail info@stenaaluminium.com 
Internet www.stenaaluminium.com 

Aluminium for foundries. 
Certified according to ISO 9002 and ISO 14001.  
Environmentally registered according to EMAS. 

Skellefteå Kraft AB 
Kanalgatan 71 
931 80  SKELLEFTEÅ 
Tel 0910 – 77 25 00 
Fax 0910 – 77 27 60 
E-post foretagsel@skekraft.se 
Webb www.skekraft.se 

En av Sveriges största kraftproducenter, med egna 
produktionsanläggningar för vindkraft, vattenkraft, värme och 
bioenergi. Skellefteå Kraft har egna elnät och erbjuder 
energi- och underhållstjänster. Dessutom bedrivs 
verksamhet inom fastighetsuthyrning och bredband. Bolaget 
är helägt av Skellefteå kommun och 2011 var antalet 
anställda cirka 650 med en omsättning på 5,1 miljarder kr. 

 

 

SWEDMEC AB 
J.A Wettergrensgata 7 
421 30 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA 
Tel +46 31 – 45 04 30 
Fax  +46 31 – 47 81 10 
E-mail info@swedmec.se 
Webb www.swedmec.se  

Sales of electric ovens and core Machinery and Sand Recycling 
Centres.  

Agents for:  
- Otto Junker GmbH, Germany  
- SIMI srl. PETERLE, Italy 

Swefos AB 
Karlavägen 7 
114 24  STOCKHOLM 
Tel +46 70-313 93 02 
E-mail info@swefos.com 
Webb www.swefos.com   

Agent for Magma soft; program to simulate casting processes. 

Svenska Elektrod AB 
Gustafsvägen 14 
169 58  SOLNA 
Tel +46 8 – 734 00 75 
Fax +46 8 – 724 68 27 
E-mail info@svenskaelektrod.se 
Webb www.svenskaelektrod.se 

Säljer aluminiserade kläder, handskar, visir damasker 
samt tyger för skydd mot smält metall samt 
svetselektroder, bla. för reparation av gjutgods. 

Säljer magnetpulver, penetranter och utrustning för 
rötgen-/ultraljudsprovning av defekter i gjutgods. 

 

 

28 



SUPPLIERS 
 
COMPANY PRODUCTS 

Svensk Industriautomation AB 
Lidstorpsvägen 12  
556 28 JÖNKÖPING  
Tel  +46 36- 210 00 00  
Fax  +46 36- 210 00 49  
E-mail  info@svia.se  
Internet  www.svia.se  

Component handling, equipment for automatization systems, 
vision systems and 6-axis robots. 

SWISSTEC Skandinavien AB 
Kranvägen 11 
240 14 VEBERÖD 
Tel +46 46 – 280 06 80 
Fax +46 46 – 280 06 81 
E-mail info@swisstec.se 
Internet www.swisstec.se 

Equipment for pressure die casting. Equipment for evacuation 
of air and gases from moulds and surface conditioning. 
 
 

T.E.L Nordic 
Sdv Strandvej 74 A 
DK-3000 HELSINGÖR 
Tel +45 38 86 71 11 
Fax +45 38 86 71 12 

Slip agents, spray equipment, miscellaneous products for 
the molding process. 

TST Sweden AB 
Prästgatan 12 
551 54 Kinna 
Tel +46 320 – 20 58 80 
Fax +46 320 – 20 58 88 
E-mail info@tst-sweden.se 
Internet  www.tst-sweden.se 

Clothes for work in hot environments. While the design and 
manufacture of special protection. 

Tyrolit AB 
Box 533 
183 25  TÄBY 
Tel +46 8 - 544 715 00 
Fax +46 8 - 544 715 01 
E-mail tyrolit-se@tyrolit.com 
Internet www.tyrolit.se 

Production and sales of grinding materials  
Certified according to ISO 9000 and ISO 14000 

Uddeholm Tooling AB 
683 85  HAGFORS 
Tel +46 563 – 170 00 
Fax +46 563 – 174 00 
E-mail info@uddeholm.com 
Internet www.uddeholm.com 

Steel for die casting tools. 
Certified according to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 
  

Vattenfall AB Försäljning Norden 
Evenemangsgatan 13 
169 92 STOCKHOLM 
Tel +46 8 – 739 50 00 
E-mail mats.linder@vattenfall.com 
Internet www.vattenfall.se 

Energy and energy-related products and services. 

Webac Maskin AB 
Box 38048 
100 64  STOCKHOLM 
Tel +46 8 – 658 56 00 
Fax +46 8 – 658 56 30 

Foundry machines. Preparation of moulds and core sand, 
mixers, equipment for sand reclamation, air and electric 
vibrators 

 
29 



BUYERS OF CAST COMPONENTS 
 
COMPANY 
Alfdex AB 
LANDSKRONA 
Sweden 
AM Stacke Mattssons AB 
STOCKHOLM 
Sweden 
Atlas Copco Construction Tools AB 
KALMAR 
Sweden 
Bosch Rexroth AB 
MELLANSEL 
Sweden 
Cargotec Sweden AB, Hiab 
HUDIKSVALL 
Sweden 
Cellwood Machinery AB 
NÄSSJÖ 
Sweden 
ECRIS AB 
JÖNKÖPING 
Sweden 
Ericsson AB 
MÖLNDAL 
Sweden 
GKN Driveline Köping AB 
KÖPING 
Sweden 
Haldex Brake Products AB 
LANDSKRONA 
Sweden 
Howden Axial Fans AB 
VÄXJÖ 
Sweden 
IKEA of Sweden AB 
ÄLMHULT 
Sweden 
Indexator Rotator Systems AB  
VINDELN  
Sweden 
Karlberg/Ljungström Engineering AB 
HISINGS BACKA 
Sweden 
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Sweden AB 
BORÅS 
Sweden 
Rolls-Royce AB 
KRISTINEHAMN 
Sweden 
Roxtec International AB 
KARLSKRONA 
Sweden 

30 



BUYERS OF CAST COMPONENTS 
 
Shiloh Industries AB 
GÖTEBORG 
Sweden 
Sunfab Hydraulics AB 
HUDIKSVALL 
Sweden 
Svensk Kärnbränslehantering AB 
STOCKHOLM 
Sweden 
Volvo Penta Varafabriken AB 
ÖNUM 
Sweden 
ÅLÖ  AB 
UMEÅ 
Sweden 
 

 

31 



COMPANY 
 Name  Group Page 

ABP Induction AB Supplier 22 
Adekvat Försäkring AB Supplier 22 
AGA Gas AB Supplier 22 
Ages Casting AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 13 
Alfa Laval Lund AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Alfdex AB Buyer of casted components 30 
AM Stacke Mattssons AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Ankarsrum Die Casting AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 13 
ASK Chemicals Scaninavia AB Supplier 22 
Atlas Copco Construction Tools AB Buyer of casted components 30 
   
Beijer Industri AB Supplier 22 
Blekinge Pressgjuteri AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 13 
Bosch Rexroth AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Brogårdsand AB Supplier 22 
Bruker AXS Nordic AB Supplier 22 
AB Bruzaholms Bruk Iron foundry, Steel foundry 4, 10 
Bryne AB Supplier 22 
Bäckman Blästermaskiner AB Supplier 22 
   
Calderys Nordic AB Supplier 22 
Carbomax AB Supplier 23 
Cargotec Sweden AB, Hiab Buyer of casted components 30 
Carl Stahl AB Supplier 23 
Cellwood Machinery AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Chalmers MCR Supplier 23 
Chem-Trend Supplier 23 
Clariant SE Supplier 23 
Comptech i Skillingaryd AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 13 
Combi Wear Parts Ljungby Steel foundry 10 
   
ECRIS AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Elektro-Linden AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 14 
Emcon Miljökonsult AB Supplier 23 
Emil Sabel AB Iron foundry, Steel foundry 6, 11 
E.ON Gas Sverige AB Supplier 23 
Ericsson AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Exova AB Supplier 24 
Ezze AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 14 
   
Federal Mogul Göteborg AB Iron foundry 4 
AB Ferrolegeringar Supplier 24 
FM Mattsson Mora Group AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 14 
Foseco AB Supplier 24 
Fundo Components AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 14 
   
GiAB Gjuteri och Industriteknik i Halmstad 
AB Supplier 24 
Gisip AB Supplier 24 
Gjuteribolaget i Eskilstuna AB Iron foundry 4 
Gjuteribolaget Rosenqvist & Söner AB Iron foundry 4 
AB Gjuteriteknik Non-ferrous metal foundry 15 
GKN Driveline Köping AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Global Castings Guldsmedshyttan AB Iron foundry 4 



COMPANY 
 Name  Group Page 

   
Hackås Precisionsgjuteri AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 15 
HeidelbergCement Miljö AB Supplier 24 
H. J. Hansen Sverige AB Supplier 24 
Holmgrens Metall AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 15 
AB Holsbyverken Iron foundry 5 
Howden Axial Fans AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Husqvarna AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 15 
HYBE Maskin AB Supplier 25 
   
IKEA of Sweden AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Ilema Miljöanalys AB Supplier 25 
IMI Hydronic Engineering AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 15 
Indexator Rotator Systems AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Industri-Textil Job AB Supplier 25 
 
Johnson Metall AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 16 
   
Karlberg/Ljungström Engineering AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Karlebo Gjuteriteknik AB Supplier 25 
Keycast Kohlswa AB Steel foundry 10 
Keycast Meko AB Supplier 25 
Klafreströms Steel foundry AB Steel foundry 10 
Kobolde & Partner AB Supplier 25 
Kohlswa Gjuteri AB Steel foundry 11 
Kåge Gjutmek AB Iron foundry 5 
   
Laholm Stål AB Steel foundry 11 
LECO Corporation Sverige AB Supplier 25 
LEB Casting Technology Supplier 26 
Ljuders Nickelsilfverfabrik AB Supplier 26 
LP Pressgjuteri AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 16 
AB Lundbergs Pressgjuteri Non-ferrous metal foundry 16 
Lyrestads Gjuteri AB Iron foundry 5 
Lättmetallverket i Roslagen AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 16 
   
Mekinor Metall AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 17 
Metallfabriken Evo AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 17 
Metallfabriken Ljunghäll AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 17 
Metallfabriken Norden AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 17 
MM Tech Cast AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 18 
Modellteknik AB Supplier 26 
Moderna Verktyg Supplier 26 
MT Jaeger ApS Non-ferrous metal foundry 17 
Mölltorps Gjuteri & Mek Verkstads AB Iron foundry 5 
Mönsterås Metall AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 18 
   
Nederman Nordic AB Supplier 26 
Norrhults Steel foundry AB Steel foundry 11 
Norrlandsgjuteriet AB Iron foundry 6 
NovaCast Systems AB Supplier 26 
Nya Arvika Gjuteri AB Iron foundry 5 
Nya Elektrogjuteriet AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 18 
Nya Gjuteribolaget i Bredaryd AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 15 



COMPANY 
 Name  Group Page 

AB Nya Metallgjuteriet Non-ferrous metal foundry 18 
Nyströms Pressgjuteri AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 18 
 
Olsbergs Gjuteri AB Iron foundry 6 
Oshaug Metall Non-ferrous metal foundry 19 
Outokumpu Stainless AB Supplier 26 
   
PANalytical BV Holländska filial Supplier 26 
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Sweden AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Preem Gas AB Supplier 26 
Procarbon AB Supplier 26 
Processfilter Sweden AB Supplier 27 
   
Rolls-Royce AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Rolvsöy Metallindustri A/S Non-ferrous metal foundry 19 
Rosengrens Metall och Konstgjuteri AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 19 
Roslagsgjuteriet AB Iron foundry 6 
Roxtec International AB Buyer of casted components 30 
Rådasand AB Supplier 27 
   
Saab AB, Training & Simulation Non-ferrous metal foundry 20 
Sandvik SRP AB Steel foundry 12 
Sarlin Furnaces AB Supplier 27 
Scandinavian Supplying Group AB Supplier 27 
Scania CV AB Iron foundry 6 
Shiloh Industries Buyer of casted components 31 
Sibelco Europe Supplier 27 
Sibes Metall AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 20 
SinterCast AB Supplier 27 
Skellefteå Kraft AB Supplier 28 
Skeppshults Gjuteri AB Iron foundry 7 
SKF Mekan AB Iron foundry 7 
Smålands Steel foundry AB Iron foundry, Steel foundry, 7, 12 
 Non-ferrous metal foundry 19 
Stena Aluminium AB Supplier 28 
Storebrogjuteriet AB Iron foundry 7 
Sunfab Hydraulics AB Buyer of casted components 31 
SWEDMEC AB Supplier 28 
Swefos AB Supplier 28 
Svensk Industriautomation AB Supplier 28 
Svensk Kärnbränslehantering AB Buyer of casted components 31 
SWISSTEC Skandinavien AB Supplier 28 
   
T.E.L Nordic Supplier 28 
Tierps Järnbruk AB Iron foundry 7 
Traryds Metall AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 20 
TST Sweden AB Supplier 29 
Tyrolit AB Supplier 29 
   
Uddeholms AB Supplier 29 
Ulefos NV A/S Iron foundry 8 
Unnaryds Modell AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 21 
   
Valmet AB  Iron foundry 8 



COMPANY 
 Name  Group Page 

Vattenfall AB Försäljning Norden Supplier 29 
Webac Maskin AB Supplier 29 
Villeroy & Boch Gustavsberg AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 21 
Volvo Penta Varafabriken AB Buyer of casted components 31 
Volvo Powertrain AB Iron foundry 8 
WR Controls AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 21 
Wärtsilä Sweden AB Non-ferrous metal foundry 21 
 
Xylem Sverige AB Iron foundry 8 
   
Åkers Sweden AB Iron foundry 8 
ÅLÖ AB Buyer of casted components 31 
   
Älmhults Gjuteri AB Iron foundry 9 
   
Österby Gjuteri AB Steel foundry 12 
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


	1. framsida_eng
	2. forstasida
	DIRECTORY OF MEMBERS
	2016

	3. Inledn
	Collective industrial, trade and marketing activities
	Research and development, consulting and contracting
	Scandinavian Foundry School

	4 Iron
	5 Steel
	6 NonFerr
	 Wärtsilä Sweden AB

	7 Supp
	COMPANY

	8 Buyer
	9 Innehåll
	 Name


